COUNTY

Adams
Antelope
Arthur
Banner
Blaine

Boone
Box Butte
Boyd
Brown
Buffalo

Burt
Butler
Cass
Cedar
Chase

Cherry
Cheyenne
Clay
Colfax
Cuming

Custer
Dakota
Dawes
Dawson
Deuel

Dixon
Dodge
Douglas
Dundy
Fillmore

Franklin
Frontier
Furnas
Gage
Garden

Garfield
Gosper
Grant
Greeley
Hall

Hamilton
Harlan
Hayes
Hitchcock
Holt

Hooker
Howard
Jefferson
Johnson
Kearney

Keith

Keya Paha
Kimball
Knox
Lancaster

Lincoln
Logan
Loup
Madison
Mcpherson

Merrick
Morrill
Nance
Nemaha
Nuckolls

Otoe
Pawnee
Perkins
Phelps
Pierce

Platte

Polk

Red Willow
Richardson
Rock

Saline
Sarpy
Saunders
Scotts Bluff
Seward

Sheridan
Sherman
Sioux
Stanton
Thayer

Thomas
Thurston
Valley
Washington
Wayne

Webster

Unallocated

State Total

2023
NET TAXABLE
SALES

9,390,330
2,526,139
323,711
280,875
283,078

2,267,754
3,156,867
535,351
1,901,090
13,407,933

2,112,031
2,355,970
8,132,203
3,866,905
1,188,645

1,500,668
2,588,686
1,962,521
2,541,439
3,447,262

3,440,698
5,375,971
1,852,783
7,309,391

507,045

1,522,282
9,350,020
128,442,769
578,998
2,254,506

1,318,837
958,276
1,478,307
6,324,457
376,484

624,582
532,843
188,925
1,034,301
15,923,886

3,376,987
1,040,365
465,687
968,754
3,805,879

182,048
2,217,821
1,790,397

911,191
2,085,519

2,250,750
425,648
814,800

2,546,507

76,228,724

9,260,467
279,229
325,320

10,021,314
78,963

2,182,910
1,498,848

962,091
1,841,401
1,167,403

4,870,751

660,706
1,472,709
3,091,426
3,487,692

9,306,313
2,253,642
2,462,721
2,219,761

552,191

3,819,402
59,085,698
8,769,907
9,585,246
5,626,875

1,158,500
876,482
416,431

1,654,612

1,854,231

414,265
1,095,003
1,366,239
7,382,306
2,635,486

1,380,819

86,327
4,547,821
3,709,382

525,736,786

NEBRASKA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

FINANCE AND RESEARCH DIVISION

2022
NET TAXABLE
SALES

7,908,583
2,389,989
147,124
226,935
176,069

2,667,780
2,662,233
656,552
684,653
15,356,447

2,451,844
3,179,481
7,536,360
2,487,819
2,103,448

1,723,003
2,658,649
1,897,188
2,260,198
3,357,221

4,046,233
4,268,225
1,244,668
7,496,215

341,473

1,450,088
9,601,821
128,081,756
697,845
2,137,313

882,281
779,648
1,499,652
7,437,955
384,729

552,241
552,782
164,331
663,300
15,022,972

3,258,959
1,004,718

462,664
1,085,743
3,126,484

203,567
2,524,631
2,908,175
1,191,414
2,250,864

2,475,002
268,465
908,626

1,980,022

66,399,469

8,271,663
346,040
453,384

9,423,809
223,339

2,684,444
1,244,978

880,623
1,807,811
1,248,959

3,981,573

907,810
1,230,931
3,306,272
2,551,610

10,867,015
1,554,808
3,037,950
1,756,623

557,019

2,705,656
51,795,687
7,694,055
7,734,647
5,542,270

1,505,574
787,646
378,137

2,128,321

1,549,204

226,799
1,077,608
1,417,710
7,954,058
1,978,005

667,656
322,433
5,566,058
5,087,766

502,341,858

PERCENT
CHANGE

18.7
5.7
120.0
23.8
60.8

(15.0)
18.6
(18.5)
177.7
(12.7)

(13.9)

(25.9)
7.9
55.4

(43.5)

$

COMPARISON OF JULY 2023 AND JULY 2022 MOTOR VEHICLE
NET TAXABLE SALES BY COUNTY

2023
SALES TAX
5.5%

517,969.49
138,816.92
17,626.73
15,293.85
15,422.97

124,635.26
174,191.16

29,379.94
104,306.47
738,706.70

116,234.45
129,994.28
447,402.07
212,539.12

65,305.58

82,743.91
142,933.76
108,048.21
140,389.31
189,896.36

189,178.56
296,900.55
102,275.95
403,348.29

28,309.06

83,632.31
515,206.11
7,099,386.27
31,839.10
123,915.22

72,672.42
52,652.05
81,478.50
348,707.31
20,680.89

34,385.85
29,121.67
10,259.04
56,801.60
882,374.55

185,233.28
57,192.44
25,658.69
53,246.54

209,291.01

9,877.46
121,834.77
98,686.97
50,258.64
114,632.43

124,418.77
23,214.21
44,808.98

139,982.42

4,215,154.82

511,697.04
15,205.30
17,861.26

555,071.40

4,217.71

120,193.39
82,458.09
53,081.16

101,237.15
64,103.27

268,778.81
36,244.52
80,743.34

170,348.04

191,449.81

513,570.88
124,134.42
135,782.49
122,336.89

30,310.00

211,098.67
3,256,825.22
482,350.76
530,055.05
309,694.29

63,799.76
48,081.64
22,732.25
90,913.88
102,097.38

22,743.94
60,074.12
75,402.88
406,211.78
144,824.23

75,852.37
4,633.31
250,680.81
207,152.04

29,012,502.62

$

2022
SALES TAX
5.5%

436,462.36
131,444.01
8,006.37
12,394.97
9,590.39

146,649.10
146,968.61
35,949.21
37,584.91
846,391.09

134,907.40
175,078.30
414,802.59
136,870.97
115,695.07

94,866.35
146,538.22
104,426.02
124,621.08
184,602.07

222,913.65
235,616.14
68,529.83
413,164.06
18,869.04

79,719.63
529,580.21
7,070,641.51
38,276.49
117,449.39

48,430.79
42,811.13
82,613.77
410,809.89
21,133.95

30,344.68
30,304.92
9,006.43
36,555.33
831,487.20

178,824.71
55,440.95
25,352.91
59,669.15

172,297.11

11,143.27
138,712.36
160,195.25

65,440.98
123,897.09

136,603.32
14,741.40
50,135.05

108,896.36

3,670,932.68

456,402.07
18,924.59
24,811.71

519,533.18
12,243.77

147,854.05
68,398.09
48,460.08
99,661.40
68,774.41

219,435.01
50,139.39
67,480.11

182,194.78

140,284.09

599,537.52
85,5642.89
167,351.07
96,641.89
30,544.93

149,262.59
2,854,124.22
423,090.03
427,253.22
305,052.40

82,869.06
43,321.56
20,749.34
116,840.95
85,111.38

12,423.47
59,209.31
78,047.88
437,283.21
109,018.41

36,814.48
17,629.66
307,090.66
282,817.14

27,706,613.72
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